Booking Form	THREE RIVERS
2025 Three Rivers Case IH Machinery Nyngan Ag Expo Exhibitors	NynganAgExpo
Saturday 2nd August 2025	Inform Educate Promote
ABN: 81 630 195 659	
PO Box 115 Nyngan NSW 2825 Phone: 0428 376 068	
Email: <u>nynganag@gmail.com</u> .	
Exhibitor Contact Information	
Exhibitor/ Business Name (name that appears in event guide)	
Contact Name	
ABN: (If applicable)	
Street Address	
Mobile Phone	
Work Phone	
E-Mail Address	Website:

Section Preference – Please nominate your site as pricing varies- Map available <u>@nynganagexpo.com</u> or below

Site types	Price	Passes included	Site Selection	No Sites required	Sub Total
Section A - 6mx6m	\$220	2 personnel			
Section B – 5m x 3m	\$200	2 personnel			
Section C (sponsors section)					
Section E – 5m x 5m	\$210	2 personnel			
Section G -4m x 4m	\$190	2 personnel			
Section H – 6m x 6m	\$220	2 personnel			
Food Vendor Outside Site	\$265	2 personnel			
(including power)					
Farm Machinery (7m x 7m)	\$275	2 personnel			
Inside Walker Pavilion	\$85	2 personnel			
Goat Section (10 head)	\$275	2 personnel			
Cattle Section (6 head)	\$165	2 personnel			
Sheep Section (10 head)	\$275	2 personnel			

Additional Items	Price		Qty	Sub Total
Electricity Connection	\$40	Electricity NOT included with site. No heating implements to be used.		
Camping	\$35 per day			
Extra Exhibitor Pass	\$10			
Payment MUST be received in full by 1 July 2025		TOTAL		

Public Liability Insurance

• Certificate of Currency must be supplied prior to the event

Remember a Tax Invoice or Renewal Notice is NOT a Certificate of Currency

• \$20,000,000 minimum cover required

### You will not be able to set up until an acceptable Certificate of Currency has been received.

I have supplied my Certificate of Currency that covers the event dates & have included it with this application

□ My Certificate of Currency expires prior to the event, so I will supply it as soon as my policy is renewed

My Policy Expiry Date is: .....

#### **Payment Details**

- Once your paperwork is returned, we will issue you with an invoice with instruction for payment.
- No sites are confirmed until payment is made.
- You will then receive a receipt of payment which will include your site number.

## **Terms and Conditions**

- 1. All exhibitors shall have their site occupied and exhibits erected no later than **8.00am** on the day of the exhibition.
- 2. No exhibitor shall exhibit or maintain an exhibit which the Chairperson of Nyngan Ag Expo Inc in his absolute discretion deems inappropriate.
- 3. Exhibitors are to receive 2 exhibitor passes to distribute to employees etc, additional passes are to incur a cost of \$10 per pass requested. Charitable organisation are to receive 2 passes free of charge, additional passes will incur a \$5 charge.
- 4. The exhibitor agrees to pay all charges and fees no later than the 1<sup>st</sup> July 2025. In the event that such charges and fees are not received by the due date, the committee has the right to reallocate their requested site.
- 5. All exhibitors acknowledge that they are only licensees and that no right in land is given by any acceptance of this offer.
- 6. Nyngan Ag Expo Inc reserves the right to refuse an exhibitor the right to take up an exhibit site or to continue to use an exhibit site at any time without giving any reason.
- 7. The Expo Committee shall not be liable for loss or damage to the Exhibitors property whilst on the Expo site.
- 8. If the Committee should find it necessary to cancel or postpone the Expo, this agreement shall cease to operate upon notice to that effect signed by the Administrator and being served on the Exhibitor by either handing it to him/her personally or by post to the address above mentioned or at the option of the Committee by handing or offering it to any person thought by the Chairperson to be an employee, agent or partner of the Exhibitor. The Committee will not be liable to the Exhibitor for any compensation whether on the grounds of loss of profit or otherwise in respect of such cancellation or postponement.
- 9. The Expo Committee shall retain the amount of 10% of the total amount paid if this contract is cancelled by the Exhibitor on or before 15<sup>th</sup> July 2025.
- 10. The Expo Committee shall retain the full amount paid if this contract is cancelled on or after the 16<sup>th of</sup> July 2025.
- 11. Exhibitors are not permitted to use amplifiers or loudspeakers.
- 12. No livestock, other than those provided or approved by the Committee shall be brought onto the Expo site.
- 13. No machinery, vehicles, goods or other articles shall be removed from the space before 5pm on Saturday 2nd August 2025
- 14. All food distributed to patrons or other Ag Expo attendees (either sold or given away) must comply with Health Regulations.
- 15. Exhibitors must keep all structures, signs, displays and products within site boundaries. Damage to underground water or power lines caused by not complying with this condition will be repaired at the Exhibitors cost.
- 16. Exhibitor's electrical cords and the likes are to be tested, tagged and certified by a qualified electrician as safe for use.
- 17. All exhibitors are to supply Nyngan Ag Expo with an up-to-date copy of their Public Liability Insurances no later than 1<sup>st</sup> July 25
- 18. Exhibitors who have not provided the above certificate of currency will be excluded from participating in the Expo.
- 19. Exhibitors sharing a site must also complete an exhibitor booking form and submit a copy of their P/L insurance.
- 20. From time-to-time Nyngan Ag Expo may share exhibitor information with event sponsors, equipment supplies and media promotions. Should you wish to not receive any information from event sponsors, please ask to be removed from our sponsors mailing lists in writing to Nyngan Ag Expo, PO Box 115 Nyngan NSW 2825
- 21. Management reserves the right to refuse entry to any persons.
- 22. NO DOGS ALLOWED Exceptions may be made for Guide Dogs or Personal Assistance Dogs (certification required). Dogs participating in the working dog trials accepted.

# 8

## **Agreement and Signature**

- By submitting this application, I affirm that the facts set forth in it are true and complete.
- I understand that it is my duty to read the attached terms and conditions, should I not comply with the terms and conditions, the committee of the Nyngan Ag Expo has the right to refuse entry/deny further access to the grounds.
- That payment and current public liability insurance is received no later than 1<sup>st</sup> July 2025

Name (printed)	
Signature	
Date	

Scan & email completed application form to <a href="mailto:nynganag@gmail.com">nynganag@gmail.com</a> or Post to Nyngan Ag Expo, PO Box 115 Nyngan NSW 2825